

# AZURE CLOUD FOUNDATION



### **SECURE, COMPLIANT AND PERFORMANT**

DexMach has created an approach to onboard companies on a secure, compliant and performant way in the cloud. With a large experience in assisting enterprise customers in their journey to the cloud we can provide guidance on best practices and present a complete program that fits your needs. To begin your journey with Azure, a solid foundation is needed to start adding building blocks on top of it.

#### WHAT IS THIS "FOUNDATION"

The Azure Cloud Foundation consists of all components needed to start putting resources in the cloud. For this, DexMach uses Microsoft validated reference architectures and blueprints.

DexMach organizes workshops to define standards for subscriptions, rights management, naming conventions, network connectivity on Azure, security and management services. Within the foundation we gather and set your service catalog items. Via automation we tend to make sure that the implementation of the cloud environment is done in a controlled way which makes each item compliant and secure by design.

#### **HOW DO WE GUARANTEE COMPLIANCE**

We translate infrastructure to code. Code is validated once and can be easily re-used. Each deployment is secure, compliant and monitored.

#### **CUSTOMER OPPORTUNITY**

- Cloud-First approach!
- Faster innovation and cloud adoption.
- Business agility and flexibility taking advantage of cloud scale and economics.
- Guided program for setting a solid Azure Cloud Foundation.
- Expert training for your system engineers.

#### **GET STARTED**

- Workshop and design documentation
- Deploy your Azure Cloud Foundation.
- Proof-of-Concept, move one workload to the cloud

Plan your Azure Cloud Foundation workshop today! Send a request to solutions@dexmach.com Our mission is to bring you value. Your success is our victory. We are your deus-ex-machina!

# OUR 360° PORTFOLIO FOR CUSTOMER CLOUD INNOVATION

## **SERVICES**







**YOUR 24/7 CLOUD CARE PLAN** 



# **SOLUTIONS MARKETPLACE**







MORE INFO ON DEXMACH.COM OR VIA SOLUTIONS@DEXMACH.COM